Tele: (दूरभाष): 9439114922 Email:<u>sainikschoolsambalpur@gmail.com</u> Website: www.sainikschoolsambalpur.in



Sainik School Sambalpur (Odisha) सैनिक स्कूल संबलपुर, ओडिशा (Under the aegis of Min of Defence) (रक्षा मंत्रालय के अधीन संचालित) Po: Basantpur, Ps: Burla डाक: बसंतपुर, पुलिस थाना: बुर्ला Via : Chipilima Road, Goshala चिपिलिमा रोड, गौशाला Distt : Sambalpur, Odisha जिला : संबलपुर, ओड़िशा Pin Code (पिन कोड): 768025

SSSBP/1012/MO/AISSEE/2022-23

28 Sep 2021

District Information Officer Sambalpur District

ONLINE APPLICATIONS FOR THE ALL INDIA SAINIK SCHOOLS EXAMINATION (AISSEE) 2022 FOR ADMISSION TO CLASS VI-SAINIK SCHOOL SAMBALPUR

1. Please refer to notification issued by National Testing Agency (NTA), regarding All India Sainik Schools Entrance Examination 2022-23 session for Class VI (information bulletin enclosed).

2. Sainik School Sambalpur has been raised as second Sainik School in the state of Odisha under the aegis of Sainik Schools Society, **Ministry of Defence**, **Government of India**.

3. Submission of Online applications for the All India Sainik Schools Entrance Examination (AISSEE) 2022 from <u>27.09.2021</u> to <u>26.10.2021 (upto 5.00 pm)</u> for Admission to Class VI w.r.t Sainik School Sambalpur.

4. The information bulletin with respect to AISSEE-2022 and Sainik School Samabalpur is enclosed herewith. Application forms and complete details are available on National Testing Agency (NTA) official websites (<u>https://aissee.nta.nic.in</u> and school website (<u>www.sainikschoolsambalpur.in</u>) and registrations can be done online only.

5. May I request you to kindly arrange wide publicity to other District Information Officers in the state of Odisha in order to ensure wide publicity and for the benefit of the prospective candidates.

6. A positive action is solicited.

Yours sincerely,



Blotte

(Shouvik Bhattacharya) Wing Commander Principal

Enclosed: As stated